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ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

¥ AUGUST 1965

TABLE 1. Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of
Electrical Appliances

August 1965

Stocks at
Production Shipments end of
month(1l)

ST O THEQUE
!
|

number of units
Alr space heaters, electric (portable

room heaters only):

BARREREEed EHPE + cioto v s rstoecaboreroseens 9,510 8,984 18,694
Other types, (except fan-forced but
including convector, radiant and

conveector=GadiantE) ., . . hiutieie s oe oo oo 5,032 4,529 2,213

. Bed coverings, electric (blankets,
BRI, BHEE, ) oo o e e s vie 5 e e anem s 6s se dran o 17,548 15,430 74,002
AN PEMEBRSE e CELAC 5o o . ihaemttels o o siveiTorsress 6,824 7,144 205192

Cof fee-makers, electric, domestic,
autmnatic LA A B B B A BN 2L B LRI BN B A B BB N ) 11,213 9,521 24’834

Dishwashers, household, electric:

PogEabllelRiMObAMe D 13 . . « o iake coo oio e oo atasdlone v 948 806 2,042
(Ogiehs AW SRS s AR RSN S sl 417 519 1,696

Domestic fans, complete (including motors
with ratings of 1/10 h.p. or less) ..... 6,922 7,862 44,301

Flat irons, electric, domestic:(2)

Steam LA L B IR L I A R I BB Y B R R N I R S R N 47,117 9]-,103 73,258
100 RS T D T A L A S 0B I ey T O ¢ o o - 6,329 4,231 4,290
BES S UNON=EUERMABICIE, , 0. o foloie's foiehs oxsters slaions - 60 93 )

See footnotes on page 4,
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TABLE 1. Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of

Electrical Appliances - Concluded ‘
August 1965
Stocks at
Production Shipments end of
month
number of units
Floor polishers, electric, domestic ....... 11,988 6454 28,691
Food mixers, juicers and blenders,
electric, domestic:

Rl IO oA B T S RN SR A S 20,345 22,360 41,764
O TF 7 o b o AR S ot B L I SCa s (3) 3) (3)
Frying pans, electric, domestic .....ev00.. 22,676 24,538 50,594

Hair dryers, electric, domestic:

PLoxEclemie 7o) Sty aBism o o B oGk 'S 5000 ot d.d Ao o 35,286 29" ‘93t 133,485
o T TR R e S R (4) (4) (4)
FE OBl el ecitriic,: ‘deMESEIC . ovves evoson oo 24,905 40,764 285 118

ficasiter’sl, “ ellectric:
Domestic - Sandwich (except waffle iron
Coﬂ\binations) vese0 s s 00 5,831 6,565 3,768
AUI=OMERSICEN: [o & 1% o Falele T AT olanet 395955 46,333 96,677
Non- automatic Ss s e es s et ee e 6,349 6,195 1’736
Faatlirbrastes; .eled®ric, voe.ossradososeines (4) 1,776 11,212
Vacuum cleaners, electric, domestic:
Upright floor models:
Stick or broom type (electric sweeper,
e, ErHCRbGOGMY" . s 5 s o 5o ol iAot AR (%) (5) (5)
other upright +9 20 e te P eI L eI R Qe 5,096 4,552 12,565
Cylinder or other straight suction
type B 0 2 &9 0T S PP QSRR e eSS et 14,857 16,614 24’493
Waffle irons, electric, domestic (including
combination sandwich toasters) .....e.... 6,330 5, 1382 2,947

See footnotes on page 4.
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TABLE 2, Production and Factory Shipments

of Specified Electric A

ppliances

Eight months ended

August 1965

Production

Shipments

Air space heaters, electric (portable
room heaters only):

st tes et E e OO

Fan-forced type .....

Other types, (except fan- forced but
including convector, radiant and
conVecEor-madBant) " & e s spoia o o 550 v einies s B

Bed coverings, electric (blankets,
sheets, €tC.) c.oe..

DR I AL R B I A I B

Can openers, electric ...........

s 8 v e s 00 o

Coffee-makers, electric, domestic,
automatic ..

LU R R A B SR B B A I R RO B IR O R

Dishwashers, household, electric:

ROEEADIG(MOBHINE ) .5 ori cviare 5 55 sro/b 5. sxaye ¢ sioioce o

(0)(c oo al S o S

T U PP T ET NP RN TR EEI S TR

Domestic fans, complete (including motors
with ratings of 1/10 h.p. or 1less) ccece.vee

Flat irons, electric, domestic:(2)

Stem T 0P BB P LT EB P IE TS TS tEPROSESIT e Ee

Dry, automatic .evivee.

BEvIRn SR e AIHICT i (e Soh e ol ot olens olers fala! o
Floor polishers, electric, domestic ....c.0.s

Food mixers, juicers and blenders, electric,
domes tic:

Hand mixers .......

D I R A R I R N A A )

U Tt o ‘odatooNETeNEl o - ohele oFs 010

T e re e es o0 e

Frying pans, electric

"B e s er e es P e B TERE T

number of un

50,074

20,672

116,151

58,654

79,858

5,649

4,646

198,226

392,987
25,288
1,076

119,234

168,496

3

152,357

its

49,627

21,786

68,972

51,023

67,844

5,417

3 19611

167,431

372,229
23,309
1,780

11907 SIASS]

147,161

£3)

133,500

4,

See footnotes on page
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TABLE 2, Production and Factory Shipments of Specified
Electrical Appliances - Concluded

Eight months ended
August 1965

Production

Shipments

Hair dryers, electric, domestic:

ERAIINIE. .. -0 o500 o eole vy aashdisle s

(O 1072 SRV LTS R X ISR

Kettles, electric ..

LU I I B R )

Toasters, electric:

LI R IR Y

Domestic - Sandwich (except waffle iron
COMBFNEII GOSN | &, iiofb i wols (44 TiexsTonsis

Automatic ...e0..

NOI\- automatic LECIC ]

Tooth brushes, electric ......

LRC R IR ]

€t o0 e 000

Vacuum cleaners, electric, domestic:

Upright floor models:

R N A A A N N )

L LN

Stick or broom type (electric sweeper,
electric brooﬂ\) trsece R s et teras t e o

Othel‘ upright LI U I BRI R A I R R R I R B B B Y

Cylinder or other straight suction type ...

Waffle irons, electric, domestic (including
combination sandwich toasters) .ee..ee.oeee

number of units

215,479
(4)
260,638

87 171
284,944
30,418

%)

(5)
46,819

141,195

32,345

178,850
4)

261,328

30,850
248,774
32,701

23,224

(5)
45,610

144,874

3L 24297

(1) Will not necessarily balance with previous month due to continuing inventory

adjustments.

(2) Including travel iroms in the relevant categories.

(3) Included with hand mixers.
(4) Confidential.

(5) Included with other upright.



