CATALOGUE No.

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS CANADA DY CANADA

43-003

OTTAWA - CANADA

MONTHLY

OCT 25 196 Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 8, No. 8

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

DOMESTIC ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

AUGUST 1965

TABLE 1. Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of Electrical Appliances

	August 1965		
	Production	Shipments	Stocks at end of month(1)
Air space heaters, electric (portable room heaters only):	number of units		
Fan-forced type	9,510	8,984	18,694
convector-radiant)	5,032	4,529	2,213
Bed coverings, electric (blankets, sheets, etc.)	17,548	15,430	74,002
Can openers, electric	6,824	7,144	21,192
Coffee-makers, electric, domestic, automatic	11,213	9,521	24,834
Dishwashers, household, electric:			
Portable (Mobile)	948 417	806 519	2,042 1,696
Domestic fans, complete (including motors with ratings of 1/10 h.p. or less)	6,922	7,862	44,301
Flat irons, electric, domestic:(2)	11 2		
Steam Dry, automatic Dry, non-automatic	47,117 6,329 60	91,103 4,231 93	73,258 4,290

See footnotes on page 4.

October 1965 6522-817

Industry Division

TABLE 1. Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of
Electrical Appliances - Concluded

AGNA-7 - AWATE			
A STATE OF THE STA	Production	Shipments	Stocks at end of month
	nu nu	mber of units	
Floor polishers, electric, domestic	11,938	16,514	28,691
Food mixers, juicers and blenders, electric, domestic:		y H	
Hand mixers	20,345	22,360	41,764
Other	(3)	(3)	(3)
Frying pans, electric, domestic	22,676	24,538	50,594
Hair dryers, electric, domestic:			
Hood type	35,286	29,331	133,485
Other types	(4)	(4)	(4)
Kettles, electric, domestic	24,905	40,764	28,118
Toasters, electric:			
Domestic - Sandwich (except waffle iron combinations)	5,831	6,565	3,768
Automatic	39,955	46,333	96,677
Non-automatic	6,349	6,195	1,736
Tooth brushes, electric	(4)	1,776	11,212
Vacuum cleaners, electric, domestic:			
Upright floor models:			eni 17 1 2 1
Stick or broom type (electric sweeper, electric broom)	(5)	(5)	(5)
Other upright	5,096	4,552	12,565
Cylinder or other straight suction type	14,857	16,614	24,493
Waffle irons, electric, domestic (including combination sandwich toasters)	6,330	5,312	2,947

See footnotes on page 4.

TABLE 2. Production and Factory Shipments of Specified Electric Appliances

	Eight months ended August 1965		
ALL SAME TO SA	Production	Shipments	
	number	of units	
room heaters only):			
Toom Medeel's Only).			
Fan-forced type	50,074	49,627	
Other types, (except fan-forced but			
including convector, radiant and			
convector-radiant)	20,672	21,786	
ed coverings, electric (blankets,			
sheets, etc.)	116,151	68,972	
Can openers, electric	58,654	51,023	
offee-makers, electric, domestic,			
automatic	79,857	67,844	
ishwashers, household, electric:			
Portable (Mobile)	5,649	5,417	
Other	4,646	3,961	
Domestic fans, complete (including motors with ratings of 1/10 h.p. or less)	198,226	167,431	
'lat irons, electric, domestic: (2)	Tream and	BY BE IN	
Steam	392,987	372,229	
Dry, automatic	25,288	23,309	
Dry, non-automatic	1,076	1,780	
loor polishers, electric, domestic	119,234	117,735	
ood mixers, juicers and blenders, electric,			
domestic:			
Hand mixers	168,496	147,161	
Other	(3)	(3)	
rying pans, electric	152,357	133,500	

1010643051

TABLE 2. Production and Factory Shipments of Specified Electrical Appliances - Concluded

Eight months ended August 1965

ne establis e destablis	August 1709		
	Production	Shipments	
With the state of	number of units		
Hair dryers, electric, domestic:			
Hood type	215,479	178,850	
Other types	(4)	(4)	
Kettles, electric	260,638	261,328	
Toasters, electric:			
Domestic - Sandwich (except waffle iron combinations)	27,171	30, 850	
Automatic	284,944	248,774	
Non-automatic	30,418	32,701	
Tooth brushes, electric	(4)	23,224	
Vacuum cleaners, electric, domestic:			
Upright floor models:			
Stick or broom type (electric sweeper, electric broom)	(5)	(5)	
Other upright	46,819	45,610	
Cylinder or other straight suction type	141,195	144,874	
Waffle irons, electric, domestic (including combination sandwich toasters)	32,345	31,227	

⁽¹⁾ Will not necessarily balance with previous month due to continuing inventory adjustments.

⁽²⁾ Including travel irons in the relevant categories.

⁽³⁾ Included with hand mixers.

⁽⁴⁾ Confidential.

⁽⁵⁾ Included with other upright.